OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Lily Sellers, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Assistant Manager
Council Meeting Date:	2/20/24
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of a Use Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and Holiday and Harvest regarding the 2024 Eggstravaganza at Dripping Springs Ranch Park. Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie Parks
Agenda Item Requestor:	Council Member Sherrie Parks
Summary/Background:	This is a proposed Use Agreement between Holiday and Harvest, Attn. DJ Smith, and City of Dripping Springs for our 2024 Eggstravaganza.
	DJ Smith was the title sponsor for the 2023 Eggstravaganza at Dripping Springs Ranch Park. This year we are proposing a Use Agreement between Holiday and Harvest and the City of Dripping Springs for a 70/30 split of income after balancing all expenses.
Commission Recommendations:	DSRP Board voted to approve this agreement.
Recommended Council Actions:	Staff recommends approving this agreement
Attachments:	2024 Holiday and Harvest Use Agreement
Next Steps/Schedule:	Execute agreement upon approval